PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON
550 CAPITOL ST. NE, SUITE 215
SALEM, OR 97301-2551

CARRIER-TO-CARRIER AGREEMENT CHECKLIST

INSTRUCTIONS: Please complete all applicable parts of this form and submit it with related materials when filing a carrier-to-
carrier agreement pursuant to 47 U.S.C. 252 and OAR 860-016-0000 et al. The Commission will utilize the information contained in
this form to determine how to process the filing. Unless you request otherwise in writing, the Commission will serve all
documents related to the review of this agreement electronically to the e-mail addresses listed below.

1. PARTIES Requesting Carrier Affected Carrier

Name of Party: Quantum Communications Qwest Corporation

Contact for Processing Questions:

Name: Mark J. Holden Carla Butler
Telephone: (541) 923-5599 (503) 242-5420
E-mail: mholden@newqc.com carla.butler@gwest.com

Contact for Legal Questions (if different):
Name:
Telephone:
E-mail:

Other Persons wanting E-mail service of documents (if any):

Name: Don Mason / Steve Dea
E-mail: don.mason@gwest.com / intagree@qwest.com
2. TYPE OF FILING (Check all that apply. For example, parties seeking to adopt a previously approved agreement

with new negotiated amendments should check both “Adoption” and “Amendment” categories.)

| | Adoption: Adopts interconnection agreement previously approved by the Commission.

Parties to prior agreement &

Approved in Docket ARB , Order No(s).

e Does filing adopt amendments to base agreement previously approved by the Commission?

[Ino
|:| YES, approved in Docket ARB , Order No(s).

| | New Agreement: Seeks approval of new negotiated agreement.

e Does this filing replace an agreement between the same parties that was previously approved by the Commission?
[ Ino
|;| YES, approved in Docket ARB , Order No(s).

El Amendment: Amends an existing carrier-to-carrier agreement.

o Ifthe original agreement was negotiated, has it been approved by Commission?
|:| NO, decision pending in Docket ARB
El YES, approved in Docket ARB 451, (1), (2) ,, Order No(s). 02-641, 03-755, pending

e Iforiginal agreement was an adoption, what was its docket number? Docket ARB

|:| Other: Please explain.



Special Promotion for Available Inventory Collocation Sites
Amendment to the Interconnection Agreement between
Qwest Corporation and
Quantum Communications
for the State of Oregon

This Agreement between Qwest Corporation (“Qwest”) and Quantum Communications (“CLEC”) provides
for limited time, promotional rates for Available Inventory Collocations on Available Inventory Sites, which
are identified at hitp://www.qwest.com/cgi-bin/wholesale/collocation.cqgi, and amends, for a limited time,
the Parties’ existing Interconnection Agreement.

Limited Time Offer. The promotional rates provided for herein apply only to Available Inventory
applications received between January 1, 2004 and March 31, 2004, or to those current pending
Available Inventory applications in process that have not reached “Scheduled Ready for Service” as of
Jan. 2, 2004. The collocation applications must be submitted through the normal channel via
rfsmet@gwest.com.

Requirement for Collocation Available Inventory Amendment. To receive the promotional rates,
CLEC must execute and submit this Agreement to Qwest, and CLEC must either: (1) have previously
executed and submitted to Qwest the Collocation Available Inventory Amendment; or (2) execute and
submit the Collocation Available Inventory Amendment concurrent with the submission of this executed
Agreement.

Promotional Rates. The Special Promotional Rates under this Agreement are as follows:

“Standard Site” Non Recurring Charge (“NRC”) discounts for Available Inventory sites will be
increased from 50% (off of the NRC contained in the Parties’ current interconnection Agreement)
to: 55% for 3 or more sites; 60% for 5 or more sites; 65% for 10 or more sites. The additional
discounts from the stated product 50% discount will be determined as of the completion of the
special offering timeframe and credited in the subsequent quarter when all sites are completed.

“Special Site” NRC discounts will be increased to 75% off of the NRC in the Parties’ current
Interconnection Agreement.

Existing Interconnection Agreement; Expiration of Promotion. Apart from the rates, terms, and
conditions of this Agreement, all of which expire on April 1, 2004, all other rates, terms, and conditions for
collocation are contained in the Parties’ Interconnection Agreement as amended, including, without
limitation, the Collocation Available Inventory Amendment.

State Commission Approval and Implementation. This Agreement is subject to the approval of an
applicable state commission. The Parties agree, however, to implement the provisions of this Agreement
upon execution.

Entire Agreement; Amendments. This Agreement (including the Interconnection Agreement as
amended, which was incorporated by reference) constitutes the full and entire understanding and
agreement between the Parties with regard to the subjects of this Agreement. This Agreement may only
be amended in writing.

Quantum Communigations Qwest Corporation
| | Gilitee

Signaturd/ (/ Signature
//37 /’\ tT /)é?/ ot L.T. Christensen
Name Printed/J yped Name Printed/Typed
(zepierpel M 071/&_/ Director — Interconnection Agreements
Title i i 7, Title /
[ /23 /64 12t /o
Date / Date / 4

January 20, 2004/thd/Quantum Amend-Spec Prom-OR
Amendment to: CDS-020624-0020



	ChkOther: Off
	TxtProcessingPhoneA: (541) 923-5599
	TxtProcessingPhoneB: (503) 242-5420
	TxtOthersEmailA: 
	TxtOthersEmailB: don.mason@qwest.com  /  intagree@qwest.com
	ChkApproved: Yes
	TxtProcessingNameA: Mark J. Holden
	TxtProcessingNameB: Carla Butler
	ChkNewAgreement: Off
	ChkReplace: Off
	TxtOrders2: 
	TxtOrders3: 
	TxtOrders4: 02-641, 03-755, pending
	TxtOtherExpl1: 
	TxtOtherExpl2: 
	ChkAmendment: Yes
	ChkAdoption: Off
	TxtOrders: 
	TxtPartyNameA: Quantum Communications
	TxtPartyNameB: Qwest Corporation
	TxtOthersNameA: 
	TxtOthersNameB: Don Mason                       /  Steve Dea
	TxtDocketAproval: 
	TxtLegalEmailA: 
	TxtPriorAgreementA: 
	TxtLegalEmailB: 
	TxtPriorAgreementB: 
	TxtLegalQuestionsA: 
	TxtLegalQuestionsB: 
	TxtProcessingEmailA: mholden@newqc.com
	TxtProcessingEmailB: carla.butler@qwest.com
	ChkAdoptAmend: Off
	TxtDocketAproval2: 
	TxtLegalPhoneA: 
	TxtDocketAproval3: 
	TxtLegalPhoneB: 
	TxtDocketAproval4: 
	TxtDocketAproval5: 451, (1), (2)
	TxtDocketAproval6: 


